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Tech Centers

St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES
Summary of Capital Projects

Project Description
Tech center renovations (done in phases)
SWT addition for early childhood education
Renovation of former nursing home for administrative and instructional spaces
Parking lot addition
Building demolition
Building demolition
Fire suppression system, tank removal and generator replacement

Proposed tech center renovations: asbestos abatement, HVAC updates, SWT parking lot
flooding, NWT renovation of GED area

SED
Approval
Date
2007
2010
2011
2012
2013
2013
2013

TBD

S Funding Source
10,500,000 |DASNY Bonds
1,318,750 |Budgetary appropriation- current funds
6,800,000 DASNY Bonds
218,203 |Budgetary appropriation- current funds
91,675 |Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY $
108,325 |Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY $
250,000 |Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY S
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Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY $ &
up to $900,000 current funds

Status
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Bids opened
Ready to
submit to
SED



