St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES Summary of Capital Projects

		SED			
		Approval			
Building	Project Description	Date	\$	Funding Source	Status
Tech Centers	Tech center renovations (done in phases)	2007	\$ 10,500,000	DASNY Bonds	Completed
Southwest Tech	SWT addition for early childhood education	2010	\$ 1,318,750	Budgetary appropriation- current funds	Completed
Educational Services Center	Renovation of former nursing home for administrative and instructional spaces	2011	\$ 6,800,000	DASNY Bonds	Completed
Educational Services Center	Parking lot addition	2012	\$ 218,203	Budgetary appropriation- current funds	Completed
Health Occupations- Seaway	Building demolition	2013	\$ 91,675	Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY \$	Completed
Old Central Office	Building demolition	2013	\$ 108,325	Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY \$	Completed
Educational Services Center	Fire suppression system, tank removal and generator replacement	2013	\$ 250,000	Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY \$	Bids opened
					Ready to
	Proposed tech center renovations: asbestos abatement, HVAC updates, SWT parking lot			Budgetary appropriation- remaining DASNY \$ &	submit to
Tech Centers	flooding, NWT renovation of GED area	TBD	up to \$900,000	current funds	SED